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EUROCK 2024 European Rock Mechanics Symposium
Date: Monday, 15/July/2024

Registration
Location: Main hall Aulario Il

Workshop 1. Mapping rock mass Workshop 2. Microstructural

discontinuities from 3D point characterization of rocks
clouds Chair: David Benavente
Chair: Adrian Riquelme By David Benavente

By Adrian Riquelme
Coffee break
Location: Main hall Aulario Il

Workshop 1. Mapping rock mass Workshop 2. Microstructural

discontinuities from 3D point characterization of rocks
clouds Chair: David Benavente
Chair: Adrian Riquelme By David Benavente

by Adrian Riquelme

Lunch time

Location: Main hall Aulario Il

Welcome reception
Location: Museo de la Universidad de Alicante (MUA)

Workshop 3. Practical use of
structural geology in rock tunnels
Chair: Philippe Vaskou

By Philippe Vaskou

Workshop 3. Practical use of
structural geology in rock tunnels
Chair: Philippe Vaskou

By Philippe Vaskou


http://www.conftool.pro/eurock2024/index.php?page=browseSessions&path=adminSessions&print=doc&form_date=2024-07-15

Date: Tuesday, 16/July/2024

8:30am

9:30am
9:30am

10:00am
10:00am

11:00am
11:00am

11:30am
11:30am

1:00pm
1:00pm

2:30pm
2:30pm

4:00pm
4:00pm

4:30pm
4:30pm

6:00pm
7:00pm

8:00pm

Registration
Location: Main hall Aulario Il

Opening ceremony

Location: Main auditorium - Salén de actos - Aulario Il

Keynote - Eduardo Alonso. Heave of anhydritic claystone. Dealing with spatial heterogeneity
Location: Main auditorium - Sal6n de actos - Aulario Il

Coffee break & poster session
Location: Main hall Aulario Il

Regular session a Regular session b

Lunch time
Location: Main hall Aulario Il

Regular session a Regular session b

Coffee break & poster session
Location: Main hall Aulario Il

Regular session a Regular session b

Social activity - Wine tasting (optional)
Location: Main hall Aulario Il

Regular session ¢ Regular session d

Regular session ¢

Regular session d

Regular session ¢ Regular session d


http://www.conftool.pro/eurock2024/index.php?page=browseSessions&path=adminSessions&print=doc&form_date=2024-07-16

Date: Wednesday, 17/July/2024

9:00am Keynote - Michel Jaboyedoff. Toward the assessment of the rockfall sources hazard failure using 3D point
clouds and remote sensing techniques

10:00am Location: Main auditorium - Salén de actos - Aulario Il

10:00am Regular session a Regular session b Regular session ¢ Regular session d

11:00am

11:00am Coffee break & poster session
5 Location: Main hall Aulario Il

11:30am

11:30am Regular session a Regular session b Regular session ¢ Regular session d

1:00pm

1:00pm Lunch time

- Location: Main hall Aulario Il
2:30pm
2:30pm Regular session a Regular session b Regular session ¢ Regular session d

4:00pm

4:00pm Coffee break & poster session

5 Location: Main hall Aulario Il

4:30pm

4:30pm Keynote - Andrea Segalini. Practical challenges in designing monitoring systems in rock masses: from
- parameters selection to data elaboration and management

5:30pm  Location: Main auditorium - Salén de actos - Aulario I

5:30pm Bus to the Santa Barbara Castle (optional)
5 Location: Santa Barbara Castle. Alicante city.

6:30pm

6:30pm Guided visit to the Santa Barbara Castle (optional)
5 Location: Santa Bérbara Castle. Alicante city.

9:00pm

9:00pm Gala Dinner

11:59pm


http://www.conftool.pro/eurock2024/index.php?page=browseSessions&path=adminSessions&print=doc&form_date=2024-07-17

Date: Thursday, 18/July/2024

9:00am Keynote - Philippe Vaskou. Embedding structural geology in all rock engineering projects: wishful thinking or
future reality?

10:00am Location: Main auditorium - Salén de actos - Aulario Il

10:00am Regular session a Regular session b Regular session ¢ Regular session d

11:00am

11:00am Coffee break & poster session
5 Location: Main hall Aulario Il

11:30am

11:30am Regular session a Regular session b Regular session ¢ Regular session d

1:00pm

1:00pm Lunch time

- Location: Main hall Aulario Il

2:30pm

2:30pm Keynote - José Muralha. Shear strength of rock discontinuities: from field investigations to design
- parameters

3:30pm Location: Main auditorium - Salén de actos - Aulario I

3:30pm Awards & clossing ceremony
. Location: Main auditorium - Salén de actos - Aulario Il
4:30pm


http://www.conftool.pro/eurock2024/index.php?page=browseSessions&path=adminSessions&print=doc&form_date=2024-07-18

Date: Friday, 19/July/2024
8:00am

5:30pm


http://www.conftool.pro/eurock2024/index.php?page=browseSessions&path=adminSessions&print=doc&form_date=2024-07-19

