Conference Agenda

EUROCK 2024 European Rock Mechanics Symposium

Date: Mo	Date: Monday, 15/July/2024				
8:30am - 9:00am	Registration Location: Main hall Aulario II				
9:00am - 11:00am	Workshop 1. Mapping rock mass discontinuities from 3D point clouds Chair: Adrián Riquelme By Adrián Riquelme	Workshop 2. Microstructural characterization of rocks Chair: David Benavente By David Benavente	Workshop 3. Practical use of structural geology in rock tunnels Chair: Philippe Vaskou By Philippe Vaskou		
11:00am - 11:30am	Coffee break Location: Main hall Aulario II				
11:30am - 1:30pm	Workshop 1. Mapping rock mass discontinuities from 3D point clouds Chair: Adrián Riquelme by Adrián Riquelme	Workshop 2. Microstructural characterization of rocks Chair: David Benavente By David Benavente	Workshop 3. Practical use of structural geology in rock tunnels Chair: Philippe Vaskou By Philippe Vaskou		
1:30pm - 3:30pm	Lunch time Location: Main hall Aulario II				
8:00pm - 10:00pm	Welcome reception Location: Museo de la Universidad	de Alicante (MUA)			

Date: Tu	e: Tuesday, 16/July/2024				
8:30am - 9:30am	Registration Location: Main hall Aulario II				
9:30am - 10:00am	Opening ceremony Location: Main auditorium - Salón de actos - Aulario II				
10:00am - 11:00am	Keynote - Eduardo Alonso. Heave of anhydritic claystone. Dealing with spatial heterogeneity Location: Main auditorium - Salón de actos - Aulario II				
11:00am - 11:30am	Coffee break & poster session Location: Main hall Aulario II				
11:30am - 1:00pm	Regular session a	Regular session b	Regular session c	Regular session d	
1:00pm - 2:30pm	Lunch time Location: Main hall Aulario II				
2:30pm - 4:00pm	Regular session a	Regular session b	Regular session c	Regular session d	
4:00pm - 4:30pm	Coffee break & poster sess Location: Main hall Aulario				
4:30pm - 6:00pm	Regular session a	Regular session b	Regular session c	Regular session d	
7:00pm - 8:00pm	Social activity - Wine tastin Location: Main hall Aulario	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			

Date: We	Date: Wednesday, 17/July/2024				
9:00am - 10:00am	Keynote - Michel Jaboyedoff. Toward the assessment of the rockfall sources hazard failure using 3D point clouds and remote sensing techniques Location: Main auditorium - Salón de actos - Aulario II				
10:00am - 11:00am	Regular session a	Regular session b	Regular session c	Regular session d	
11:00am - 11:30am	Coffee break & poster session Location: Main hall Aulario II				
11:30am - 1:00pm	Regular session a	Regular session b	Regular session c	Regular session d	
1:00pm - 2:30pm	Lunch time Location: Main hall Aulario II				
2:30pm - 4:00pm	Regular session a	Regular session b	Regular session c	Regular session d	
4:00pm - 4:30pm	Coffee break & poster session Location: Main hall Aulario II				
4:30pm - 5:30pm	Keynote - Andrea Segalini. Practical challenges in designing monitoring systems in rock masses: from parameters selection to data elaboration and management Location: Main auditorium - Salón de actos - Aulario II				
5:30pm - 6:30pm	Bus to the Santa Bárbara Castle (optional) Location: Santa Bárbara Castle. Alicante city.				
6:30pm - 9:00pm	Guided visit to the Santa Bárbara Castle (optional) Location: Santa Bárbara Castle. Alicante city.				
9:00pm - 11:59pm	Gala Dinner				

Date: Th	Date: Thursday, 18/July/2024				
9:00am -	Keynote - Philippe Vaskou. Embedding structural geology in all rock engineering projects: wishful thinking or future reality?				
10:00am	Location: Main auditorium - Salón de actos - Aulario II				
10:00am - 11:00am	Regular session a	Regular session b	Regular session c	Regular session d	
11:00am - 11:30am	Coffee break & poster session Location: Main hall Aulario II				
11:30am - 1:00pm	Regular session a	Regular session b	Regular session c	Regular session d	
•	Lunch time Location: Main hall Aulario	Ш			
2:30pm - 3:30pm	Keynote - José Muralha. Shear strength of rock discontinuities: from field investigations to design parameters Location: Main auditorium - Salón de actos - Aulario II				
3:30pm - 4:30pm	Awards & clossing ceremony Location: Main auditorium - Salón de actos - Aulario II				

Date: Friday, 19/July/2024

8:00am

5:30pm

Technical visit. Technical visit to the Mt. Coto limestone quarry in Pinoso (Alicante) and an ornamental stone factory in Novelda (Alicante) Location: Field trip - Monte Coto Quarry &

ornamental stone factory

Chair: Emilio Trigueros Guides for the excursion: Emilio Trigueros, Salvador Ordóñez, David Benavente, Manuel Cánovas, Antonio Pérez & José Luis Pastor Technical visit. Geological cruise along the northern coast of Alicante

Location: Field trip - Altea & Calpe, Alicante

Chair: Pedro Alfaro García Guides for the excursion: Pedro Alfaro, José M. Andreu, Olga Bedmar, Menno De Ruig, Antonio Estevez, Iván Martín Rojas, Iván Medina Cascales, Adrià Ramos, Eva Santamaría Pérez & Alfonso